
2025 Earlham College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-16   Conf: 11-7   Home: 13-5   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 6-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (294), Opp (255)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Sowder (5), Tubesing (5), Rayburn (3), Hill (2), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (88-100), Rickert (20-21), Hill (16-18), Cooksey (12-15), Tubesing (12-15), Sowder (9-10), Rayburn (7-7), DePew (6-7), Messer (6-
7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Stump, Emmerie .333 32-31 90 12 30 11 0 1 18 44 .489 13 1 8 1 .423 0 7 1-2 35 1 2 .947
20 Hill, Shelby .322 35-30 87 12 28 7 0 6 27 53 .609 15 3 10 0 .430 2 0 0-0 84 10 3 .969
9 Ferguson, Macie .322 33-30 87 17 28 2 1 0 3 32 .368 10 0 3 0 .392 0 2 18-21 54 0 6 .900
3 Hubbard, Keely .315 32-30 89 16 28 4 2 1 10 39 .438 7 2 32 0 .378 0 2 4-5 19 54 6 .924
4 Lewis, Ashley .308 32-30 104 21 32 6 1 0 15 40 .385 8 1 15 0 .360 1 2 3-3 48 0 0 1.000
27 Shelton, Bo .302 38-36 106 16 32 10 3 3 18 57 .538 16 1 19 0 .395 1 1 6-6 57 46 17 .858
15 Brooks, Caitlyn .412 16-12 34 7 14 4 0 0 6 18 .529 5 2 4 0 .512 0 2 4-5 23 12 5 .875
22 Tanglao, Malaya .342 30-28 76 18 26 4 0 0 8 30 .395 12 0 12 2 .432 0 0 1-1 42 33 3 .962
12 Smith, Alana .308 21-13 39 5 12 3 0 1 10 18 .462 9 2 10 0 .460 0 0 1-1 6 0 1 .857
25 Harvey, Mackenzie .257 27-24 70 5 18 7 0 0 12 25 .357 7 0 16 0 .321 1 2 0-0 132 4 3 .978
18 Kennedy, Kymara .222 17-6 18 7 4 0 0 0 0 4 .222 2 1 11 0 .333 0 0 7-8 5 0 2 .714
5 Tubesing, Drew .213 25-15 47 4 10 1 0 1 9 14 .298 3 1 13 0 .269 1 0 1-1 63 8 7 .910
1 James, Cierra .185 16-10 27 1 5 1 0 0 3 6 .222 7 1 10 0 .371 0 0 3-4 14 0 0 1.000
24 Butler, Faith .182 24-19 44 5 8 1 0 0 2 9 .205 7 0 10 0 .288 1 1 1-1 113 2 4 .966
33 Schatko, Bella .171 17-11 41 3 7 2 0 0 1 9 .220 4 0 11 0 .244 0 1 0-0 20 14 6 .850
11 Clarkston, Ariel .162 16-9 37 5 6 1 0 0 9 7 .189 1 1 8 0 .205 0 0 0-0 3 9 2 .857
8 King, Michaela .148 13-7 27 4 4 0 1 0 1 6 .222 2 0 10 0 .207 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
21 Sowder, Tiffany .143 11-8 14 1 2 2 0 0 0 4 .286 0 0 6 0 .143 0 1 0-0 59 0 1 .983
10 Newland, Mikala .125 22-6 16 7 2 0 1 0 0 4 .250 0 0 7 0 .125 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
23 Rayburn, Kylie .125 7-6 8 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .125 5 1 1 0 .500 0 1 0-1 21 1 2 .917
2 Rickert, Tatum .118 25-22 17 1 2 0 0 0 4 2 .118 4 0 3 0 .261 2 0 2-2 1 26 0 1.000
32 Cooksey, Morgan .000 24-17 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 2 0 .250 1 0 0-0 9 17 2 .929
6 Messer, Shelby .000 12-2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 2 1 .833
Totals .275 41-41 1086 171 299 66 9 13 158 422 .389 142 17 221 3 .365 10 22 52-61 825 247 73 .936
Opponents .225 41-41 1038 123 234 56 6 1 108 305 .294 110 9 224 6 .302 11 33 44-50 805 243 49 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Messer, Shelby 1.34 2-2 11 2 0 0-0 1 31.1 22 12 6 21 31 4 2 0 .188 2 4 0 1 5
32 Cooksey, Morgan 1.52 12-6 24 17 12 2-0 2 124.2 92 37 27 27 109 21 1 0 .202 2 1 0 4 16
2 Rickert, Tatum 2.27 10-7 22 19 8 2-0 2 101.2 95 53 33 47 77 23 1 1 .244 3 4 0 5 10
7 DePew, Kamdyn 5.25 1-1 7 3 0 0-0 0 17.1 25 21 13 15 7 8 2 0 .325 1 0 0 1 2
Totals 1.99 25-16 64 41 20 6 5 275.0 234 123 78 110 224 56 6 1 .225 8 9 0 11 33
Opponents 3.78 16-25 68 41 20 7 3 268.1 299 171 145 142 221 66 9 13 .275 24 17 0 10 22



2025 Earlham College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Lewis, Ashley 48 48 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rickert, Tatum 27 1 26 0 1.000 1 20 1 .952 0 0
1 James, Cierra 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 King, Michaela 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Newland, Mikala 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 DePew, Kamdyn 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
21 Sowder, Tiffany 60 59 0 1 .983 0 9 1 .900 5 0
25 Harvey, Mackenzie 139 132 4 3 .978 7 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hill, Shelby 97 84 10 3 .969 0 16 2 .889 2 0
24 Butler, Faith 119 113 2 4 .966 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Tanglao, Malaya 78 42 33 3 .962 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Stump, Emmerie 38 35 1 2 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Cooksey, Morgan 28 9 17 2 .929 3 12 3 .800 0 0
3 Hubbard, Keely 79 19 54 6 .924 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rayburn, Kylie 24 21 1 2 .917 0 7 0 1.000 3 0
5 Tubesing, Drew 78 63 8 7 .910 0 12 3 .800 5 0
9 Ferguson, Macie 60 54 0 6 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Brooks, Caitlyn 40 23 12 5 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Shelton, Bo 120 57 46 17 .858 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Clarkston, Ariel 14 3 9 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Smith, Alana 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Schatko, Bella 40 20 14 6 .850 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Messer, Shelby 6 3 2 1 .833 1 6 1 .857 0 0
18 Kennedy, Kymara 7 5 0 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1145 825 247 73 .936 35 88 12 .880 15 0
Opponents 1097 805 243 49 .955 14 104 18 .852 15 0


